Silicon Valley Paving, Inc. PO Box 26558, San Jose, CA 95159  Office: (408) 286-9101 Fax: (408) 286-2488

Date: Nov. 3, 2020
Project: MDUSD - Food & Nutrition Services
Concord, CA

COR #1

COR #9

Charlie Beigarten

Senior Construction Manager
Mt. Diablo Unified School Dist.
P. 925-825-7440 X 3861
C.925-542-8059

Re: Proposal for Extra Work — M & O Site Paving
Charlie,
We have the following prices items of extra work for your consideration:

1. Addition asphalt at the west end of the new loading dock slab: $7,332.00
This area is not in the original contract. We propose placing a 6” deep lift asphalt
section approximately 43’ x 21’. Price includes demolition, subgrade prep.,
baserock as required to smoothly transition to the adjacent property.

4. Credit for change in scope in the area that is part of alt. 1: -$9,700.00
This is the area on the east end of the existing building (alt. 1 area 5), 4,000 SF.
This would be done at the same time and in the same manner of the work
described in item 3 above, meaning we would mill off 4 inches of material, compact
the existing base material, and install a new pavement section of asphalt 4” thick,
to be done in two lifts. The credit is for not having to excavate to the full depth
baserock section and import new baserock.


koslowm
Cross-Out

koslowm
Cross-Out

koslowm
Highlight

koslowm
Highlight


5. Concrete Braces in bioswales: $11,900.00

COR #2 As we have discussed, we will install a concrete brace at 15’0” on center to keep
the bioswale walls from collapsing inward over time. The braces will be per the
detail attached.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Forrest Williams, Project Manager
Silicon Valley paving, Inc.
408-210-0588


koslowm
Cross-Out

koslowm
Highlight


Add Alternate #002: Remove and Replace Concrete at Loading Dock

Mew Concrete to be 6" Flatwork with #4 Rebar at 18" O.C.E.W

[l e &y

Area described in change order item 1.

Mt. Diablo Unified School District
Bid 1871 — Site Paving at Maintenance and Operations Complex Add/Alt. Drawings - ADDENDUM #1

7


Therese
Highlight

Therese
Pencil


Add Alternate #001: Parking Lot Restoration per MDUSD Post Construction Drawing EDU-1

Price excludes seal coat. See Add Alternate #006 for Seal Coat Costs.

33
T SS

A
| | |
TITTTTTTITIITT U =0T E T ITTU = 7T

MNa1v Innodyo \ /

[

SITE PLAN

YAE T u1o0'=0"

Parking Lot
Restoration — Post
construction of Food
Service Warehouse

Square Footage
*1-240
*2~1,200

*3 ~ 5,200

2_9.690.00

2,040 = Trench (Inc)

Off-haul to be included in
bid, Off-haul consists of
temporary base rock in
trenches as well as old AC
matenals.

Seal coat finished product
and surrounding area.

MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS AND FACILITIES |i

1400 GASOUNE ALLEY

CONCORD CA 94521

s!
F]

Striping.

Bid des all work per
plans on the following

o —— pages.

0

B

Area described in change order item 4.

Area described in change order item 2 (asphalt) and item 3 (valley gutter)

Mt. Diablo Unified School District
Bid 1871 — Site Paving at Maintenance and Operations Complex

Add/Alt. Drawings - ADDENDUM #1

6


Therese
Highlight

Therese
Pencil

Therese
Highlight

Therese
Pencil


v X" X7 .0
RIM 41.38 x> m VTAC NS

INV 34.63 AC
PARKING AREA &
G

. G G\ ADD CONCRETE BRACES IN BIOSWALES AS DESCRIBED IN CHANGE ORDER ITEM 5. "‘q’b
/im .38 K P
cern — ADX X
GRADING NOTES: [J

“\IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY,

= LOCATE AND PROTECT ALL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES. UNDERGROUND

__FACILTIES DAMAGED DURING GRADING SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR
REPLACED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO
CONTRACT. REFER TO TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND UTILITY SURVEY FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND ALL
OTHER PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY IN A CLEAN, SAFE AND USABLE
CONDITION. ALL SPILLS OF SOIL, ROCK OR CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS SHALL
BE REMOVED FROM THE PUBLICLY OWNED PROPERTY DURING

G

42.4+ 42.5¢+ N

(E¥C (E)FG Mg
I I I TR R I IR R TR R IR IRIE S %ﬁﬁmvvﬁﬁw\ﬁt\vﬁw&\n S T R T T T R T T TR R ST N % s
T e e e T e e @ L e e e e e N

L o xNE(N) 3 AC 0/ 12" CL2

/ SAWCUT AND CONFORM.

.~ BASE (90%) 0/COMPACTED
S/ SUBGRADE

R SR PV

ATMENT BASN ~ |

CONSTRUCTION AND UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. ALL ADJACENT
PROPERTY, PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE |
 AND USABLE CONDITION. FRB P

"ALL GRADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO COMPLY —,, ., (&)~ RESETRM TO (N) GRADE | -
WITH THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT  Grey 1/ £
% >
—

o,

—DISTRICT FOR AIRBORNE PARTICULATES.

ARCHITECTSINC.

Architecture » Planning o Interiors

3211 Ronino Way
Lafayette, California 94549
925.949.8333 tel.

INV 35.00

IN THE EVENT THAT HUMAN REMAINS AND/OR CULTURAL MATERIALS ARE G e
<FOUND, ALL PROJECT-RELATED CONSTRUCTION SHOULD CEASE WITHIN A N 227150
2100—FOOT RADIUS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, PURSUANT TO SECTION DR
<77050.5 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE, AND SECTION 5097.94 OF o kA

s S R 1

BUBBLER

) 6" CURB & GUTTER W/ ).7
hCK—OUTS @] 9' 0.C, ~

T ‘CENTERED ON RARKING

THE PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, NOTIFY THE
CONTRACTOR VERIFY EXISTING UTILTY STUB LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS N R el |
" STALLS.

R
CORONER IMMEDIATELY. R ‘
N
~ PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
FINISHED GRADES SHALL BE SLOPED TOWARD INLETS OR POSITIVE
RELEASE AT 0.5% MIN. FOR CONCRETE AND 1% MIN FOR ASPHALT AREAS. N

— SD -

CONSULTANTS

CMIL ENGINEER

CLARK CVIL ENGINEERING

12700 HIGHWAY ONE

POINT REYES STATION, CA 94956
TEL. (415) 295-4450

CONNECT T0 (E) 4" S5
_LNE CONTRACTOR TO VIF = |
N DEPTH AND LOCATION /- | =~

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL »
INFORMATION ON FLAT WORK, PAVING TYPE AND SCORING. he .

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.
[ GRADES SHALL BE DONE PER FEDERAL AND STATE ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS. IF CONTRACTOR BECOMES AWARE OF GRADES THAT ARE
NOT CONFORMING TO ACCESSIBILUTY REQUIREMENTS, HE SHALL BRING
THIS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE ENGINEER.

—CUT AND FILL SLOPES AND GRADING TRANSITIONS AT THE OUTER EDGES { i
OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT THREE

HORIZONTAL TO ONE VERTICAL (3:1) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (N) 1 |J§ '
. e ) / /Jﬂ N2
LN H3 —1 L . .

o RS e

EXISTING DOCK TO REMAIN
—X

C]

© ~34LF (N)6" SOR-35 SO LIN

* (E) INLET TO REMAN. (E) STORM
| DRAIN LINES SHALL BE CLEANED ~ X | PORTABLE
. _ & VIDEO INSPECTED TO INSURE - - \ o BLDG.
CONNECTION Unioui —av e | g7 - REPAIRED IF NECESSARY PRIOR §\ AC LOCATION
e NRER TR VRIS O 7 4900 TO CONSTRUCTION. N

S b;\% /\“3 :

0
5D ——

TONVAVE ONNEW — -~~~ = | =
S R e

A ] NS AP T
)
%

/ .CONNI-ZA(?)TWT'o"(:E)
"~ PROVDE |
~ LNE]

X

 ~38E (V5" SIR-35 S LNE 0 05% Wi

SE RIMO(N) GR,ADE;' O

SR 7 I (R
~ofeotetios ~'~*1%*; o

| /Ny. GRADE BREAK -~ Y &|

,_\’b

X2

E
41’ 26”W9‘ -— em

,y
211.64 .

T — e T T A

X

S19°

b Ny 1w - )~ DOWNSPOUT TO RAINWATER LEADER. —TYP. ol
B ,,/—.‘(r'l.).‘VBQI..,I..ARD. TYP. /Q}m 1 TH RATWAIER AR TR e
' awEm“téBOLf —— 6 a0k CER AR ,

= R
e |/ WmRE L BOE

GAS LNE. .

JE—

— QR

E
-—-;

(2N

it s i L | i e L

A ¢

S SO ARD ST — v

a0 ~ WK 6
X /N,O PARKING
R ' DO‘MISPOUT TOTIGI-IT : TR N e

I LAY
- BIOZTREATMENT BASINC 1 ./ /Y

AR

2
2
7
°

N T T g e

~

NN

PROJECT TITLE:

- FOOD AND NUTRITION
/ SERVICES DEPARTMENT

e TN g S (N) 48" MINPATH OF
oo HNE ST N T e TRAVEL, TOSTRIPED AND /|

T 2% MAX SLOPE IN ANY T

= U

¥

N

- (N) 67 CONC. CURB (/-

v oo L ALL UTITIES FROM BUILDING | o
v oo l'sial BEsSTUBBED OUT TO | 0

N

T

TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT
WAREHOUSE & OFFICES

O To

~(N) 4PERF. PIPE (SDR-17) |0, -

o

/R INV 39.10 .| o
= — e — — — - — — —
UBBLER N

oY)

\X\

X
L/
K A;\Q/

__; ‘E&/—l_ ADX S

A AR ol OV\
E) LOADING DOCK TO REMAIN.

IR 1 et A R v 1
CAbx o (N) 67 CURB & GUTTER W/ 1lazy " [": CA 94520

4
KN bW ] - | *=-BLOCK-OUTS @ 9’ 0.C.  M]AXZ: Q/

o© 1490 GASOLINE ALLEY CONCORD
O
Co —

||/ CENTERED ON STALLS -  E8 |

e ! B

" (E) PROVIDE (N) CONCRETE BETWEEN .~ FF= 42.20 g
— (N) BUILDING & (E) LOADING DOCK. oo PAD=41.0 g
~SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. o oo e [

o mmmo . (N) WAREHOUSE|
7

UCTURAL DRAWINGS.
24/ V \_42.%/)
AC TOP\JOAD DOC
N TOP LOADINGDOCK
W 42.01

N TWX LOAD DOCK

CONSULTANT STAMP

< SN0

27
005X MN.

g

A0 ) oRepEBREAK __
/| REMOVE (E) CATCH BASIN AND -
L. .CAP & REMOVE (E) SD LNE .
- _INSIDE BUILDING PERIMETER & |
- FOUNDATION. &

(N) CATCH BASN.

\ CONC

—lso=——s
-SD '

: g \ A‘t\\

o ¢ | _PORTABLE
BLDG.

LOCATION

o 7
— SAWCUT & REPLACE IN—KIND —\é ) 7

N
~103LF (N)6" SDR-35 |
SD LINE © 0.5% MIN

X
%
o
e
m
X
%
[l

OR APPROVED EQUAL -+ @ [ 2= T
iy A

~62LF (N)6* SDR-35 SD LIN

REVISIONS/ISSUES

date description

______ m_“i‘*ﬁé%_ N\al [ 4 e

B4
&

CONC

X 5/28/2019 BID DOCUMENTS

7,7,7]7'71/72- b?g% ) %—Q@ 1/21/2020 GRADING, DRAINAGE & PARKING CHANGES

‘I\‘*(N) 4" PERF. PIPE (SDR—17)

e T

(10 -

] BIO-TREATWENT BASIN (-

“\| (N) 6" CURB & GUTTER W/ -
TBLOCK-OUTS @ 9’ 0.C. _ . |
~CENTERED ON STALLS

5/4/2020 CITY PLAN CHECKS

FG

41.95
PROVIDE CONNECTION TO (E) 6° K | —
FIRE SERVICE STUB. COORDINATE —K |
w/ FIRE SERVICE SPRINKLER PLANS. kK& 1

A
\_(N) 6" SOR=35 i

GENERATOR

RANWATER TGHT LNE.

. JICOMPACT.

PHD ARCHITECTS JOB #
18-215

HO

—(N) 3 AC 0/ 12" CL2
. BASE (90%) O/COMPACTED

— e BUILDING. e

I 5N A
o 77 IATAT 7
2 STREL CONTA :

£ T A

| ./ sweeRADE. N
‘¢ >~ _ - ~SAWCUT AND CONFORM. ~_

S R PIEALL S S\ (N) MECHANICAL UNITS, PAD />
i O X" T & ENCLOSURE. SAD, SMP.
SSRGS ggg&;&;}% g%u&\;%@n S S O O N

S SCALE: DATE:
AS NOTED || 5/28/19

et 7 2 0L ING
{6 STEEL CONTAINER < ©F6 S\

e SHEET NAME:

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

©_ ANNOTATION NOTES _
(1> "PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITION TO EXISTING SURFACE PER ADA/CBC STANDARDS. )

© <25 MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT OR CONCRETE. REVIEWED BY: CITY OF CONCORD

ke XS SAWCUT AND CONFORM.

FP

PP

A\
FP Seee FP £P FP
X0 Ny T

NOTE:
p p SITE UTILITIES, GRADING AND PAD PREPARATION TO
3 BE DONE BY SITE CONTRACTORS. MODULAR BUILDING INITIAL HORIZONTAL CONTROL STAKING,

NOTE:
PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND AFTER

CATCH BASIN, CENTRAL PRECAST CP2424 OR APPROVED EQUAL. A©

I .

;12% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. Y Y \
VA
L \

Nl ® CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIB EXTENSION AND CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD CHECK ALL
v

> STUB—OUT FROM NEW MODULAR ELEVATIONS MARKED WITH (E) AND Y
T%&J BUILDING TO CONNECTION POINTS WITH SITE UTILITIES REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE PROTECT EXISTING UTILITY FROM DAMAGE. RESET GRADE AS REQUIRED. @@&\é’ © FOR THE CITY ENGINEER DATE SHEET NUMBER:

[a \
CIVIL ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT. ; . ]

b (WATER, SANITARY SEWER, STORM DRAIN, GAS ETC..). C & xb‘qé)oé : > <R / 1' C 2 O 1

‘ 2 2 oD A | NN PERMIT # DEV20002 .



Therese
Pencil

Therese
Pencil

Therese
Pencil


#4 BAR CONT. TOP

& BOTTOM
CHAIN LINK FENCE, ELD.—-\

aie 5 E" CURE AND GUTTER
$ & BOTION f 5% CONT. TOP
5 STANDARD HOOK, SLD~ AC PAVING

6" _|3" | AL Ao~
= — HEIGHT

| H — ).
& IF }0_? f

| S —|6 BIO-TREATMENT SOIL
) #¢ bows ' / : 2" PEA GRAVEL LAYER
SECTION A—A L 12" CLASS I
CONC. BRACE T PERMEABLE ROCK
(12°x30° Foor) 6" PERFORATED PVC
WATERPROOF LINER 20 MiL. SDR-35 {m.mm::r
MINIHUM  THICKNESS

NOTES:

1. SIDE OF BRACE SHALL BE FORMED

2 SMOOTH TROWEL FIMISH ON TOP OF BRACE
J.  PROVIDE BRACES AS SHOWN ON PLAN.

CONCRETE BRACE AT
BIO—RETENTION MEDIANS @

MT.5



Silicon Valley Paving, Inc. PO Box 26558, San Jose, CA 95159 Office: (408) 286-9101  Fax: (408) 286-2488

qi\ue

\\&“"‘s 9‘\
SVP Date: Nov. 19, 2020
Project: MDUSD - Food & Nutrition Services
\. o \* Concord, CA
o.n‘ e

Charlie Beigarten
Senior Construction Manager
Mt. Diablo Unified School Dist.

P. 925-825-7440 X 386
C 925-542-8059 0 E{J
—C O #\ - Trench Drain

Re: Proposal for Extra Work — M & O Site Paving

Charlie,
We have the following price for extra work per your request

Scope of Work:

Supply and install Polydrain Trench Drain System at edge of existing generator slab.
Price includes excavation, tie into storm drain system, form and pour concrete band to

contain trench drain.

Total this change order request: $10,174.00

See cost estimate and submittal attached.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Forrest Williams, Project Manager
Silicon Valley paving, Inc.
408-210-0588

Scanned with CamScanner



1111972020 Siicon Valiey Paving, Inc.
MDUSD M & O - Site Paving
install Precas! Trench Drain at Generator Pad
Labor Classification UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Laborer HR 87.80 -
Equipment Operator HR 111.30 -
Grading Paving Crew Foreman 8 HR 117.60 940.80
Cement Mason 32 HR 91.40 2,924 80
Cement Mason Foreman 8 HR 99.80 798 40
Teamster HR 93.50 .
Subtotal § 4,664.00
Equipment UNIT  UNIT PRICE__UNIT PRICE
Concrete Saw and Truck HR :;ggg .
Super Dump Truck HR . s
Concrete Rig Truck 8 HR 47.00 376.00
Flatbed Truck 4 HR 31,00 124.00
Skip Loader HR 72.00 .
Backhoe/Excavator 1 HR 97.00 97.00
Cat Grader (Blade) HR 201.00 -
950 Big Loader HR 160.00 =
Mustang Skid Steer HR 51.00 -
Mustang Grinder HR 50.00 -
Roller | HR 64.00 -
Sheepsfoot Roller i HR 75.00 -
Compressor Package HR 42.00 -
Jumping Jack HR 29.00 -
Subtotal $ 597.00
Materials and Dump Fees UNIT  UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
Concrete 5 CcY 203.50 1,017.50
PolyDrain w/ Locking Grate 1 LS 2,437.78 2,437.78
Dump Fees EA 250.00 -
Subtotal $ 3,455.28
Subotal Labor, Equipment, Materials $ 8,716.28
Mark up 15% 1,307.44
Subtotal $ 10,023.72
Subcontractor 1 LS -
Markup 5% .
Subtotal $ -
Subtotal Labor, Equipment, Materials, Subcontractor with Mark up  $ 10,023.72
Add for Bond 1.5% $ 150.36
Total this PCO Request $  10,174.08

Scanned with CamScanner



MULLER CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY,

MULLER
CONSTRUCTION 1230 YARD COURT g o S
- SAN JOSE, CA 95133 e e i

o Sardoiry & 'n iiad @ F p phety Povt e pewniend

m PHONE: (800) 371-5225 I e
s @ Brvgs @ i ot % @ At b el pud

_ 100% &t mployes Ownand
T no JOR WO RO AME CHROLR REFEAINE TiRwe [e¥ 28 A g TR
112188 000 QUOTE GUOTE 1% 10DAYS NET 30 5VS 11920 1038
TERMNAL: 554
[T [ ) £ DATE. 12/15720
SHICON VALLEY PAVING FOAREST
P O BOX 26558
s saEsrenson 14 ANTHONY SILVEIRA
) \7:* AN JOSE OA . A0 TAL 045 SAN JOSE CITY
it i
.'.g*ﬁ
\ ESTIMATE: 110430/1 |
AR
§  [CRE]SHPrED JORDERED JUM SKU DESCRIPTION S0GG | UNITS | PRICE/ PERJEXTENSION !
L 1 1 | EA[37010 POLYDRAIN 010 CHAN. 1M 1 81287 /EA 8187 G
a e 2 1 [ €A 37020 POLYDRAIN 020 CHAN 1M 1 81.87 /EA 8147 @ ]
— 3 1 | €A J37030 POLYDRAIN 030 CHAN. 1M 1] 0147 EA 8187 Q I
4 1 | €A [37040 POLYDRAIN 040 CHAN. 1M 1 8187 /EA 81.87 Q i
oy 5 1 | EA 37050 POLYDRAIN 050 CHAN. 1M 1 8187 /EA 81£7 Q I
A . 6 1 | EA 37060 POLYDRAIN 060 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA e1.67 Q i
s 7 1 | EAJ37070 POLYDRAIN 070 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 8187 Q H
[~ ] 1 | EA |37080 POLYDRAIN 080 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 8187 O i
8 1 | EA |37090 POLYDRAIN 090 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 81.87 Q {
ﬁ 12 1 | EA[37100 POLYDRAIN 100 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 81.87 Q |
n,':: 1 1 |EA|37110 POLYDRAIN 110 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 81.87 Q :
oh 12 1 |EA 37120 POLYDRAIN 120 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 8187 Q :
A 13 1 |Ea[3r130 POLYDRAIN 130 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 8187 Q |
J 1 1 |Ea 37140 POLYDRAIN 140 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 [EA 81.87 Q i
15 1 | EA[37150 POLYDRAIN 150 CHAN. 1M 1 81.87 /EA 81.87 Q !
17 15 | EA [37422 POLYDRAIN GRATE 1M HD SLOTTED 15 51.51 /EA 77265 Q ;
,’ 18 30 | EA [37811A POLYDRAIN LD 2811A (420,421.422 30 6.59 /EA 197.70 .
19 1 | EA [37950 POLYDRAIN 106 END CAP 1 11.99 /EA 11.99 ;
v 20 1 | EA 37965 POLYDRAIN 158 OUTLET CAP 1 20.99 /EA 20.99
s 21 QUOTE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS ‘
f |
| (
TAXABLE 2231.38 SUBTOTAL 2231.38 &
NON-TAXABLE 0.00 E
‘-b.:
[
(WILLIAMS, FORREST) SUBTOTAL 2231.38 ;
TAX AMOUNT 206.40 §
TOT WT: 677.8 X
Received By

Please Remit To: 1230 Yard Court, San Jose, CA 95133

Scanned with CamScanner



Scanned with CamScanner



3P0 s 12UnQ [Eonap R 19ANQ [BALISA (o3
* s 4 * Buidoys-uopN D » o "
. v o gy [T 71 U9 d6ep 10 KAINO 18 (162 10 w w 1 . i w ¥ A 4 )
e L e M b “5!!5?51.9 s w|- Fr—t—1-4
g e, vt | 6z | 12| e A o A R 161 | 161 | 161 PR A 160 | 160 | 160 121! 120 bion
g o, ; ”. - _ \
t— 1 useg [ useg (74 uiseq “ useg 77 uiseg \
Lo .ﬁ m wed w w we) m m yAED & w0 F771 00| g, UOIEO &
s ] 9528 9528 : 9'ses { 9'528 1 9528 1
VTR e PSR = - e pzs Ji v.nNPIE_ : ¥ 528
L9 G DL ® L) eau0ny b : . m
W o - - - - - - - |- | | | | o - - | - - | e | - - | e | e | e | - ‘-nl. - - |
(s ) e | wo owe | U6 | 082 | O8C | Oue | oue | 0se | ove |0z |Gz (012 | 0oe | o1 | ost | oz | dan [0St 0oL | OEL | 02k | Ok | 001 |060|080| 00| 090| 050 | 0vo | Geo | oza
“Snar.Ls Duions e s ; : | 1euuoud Jo bR Bjew | B
: ¢ ! : sjuasauday *
i, g M‘(e . e ‘m H ¥ E—E “
Hﬁﬁnaoﬂ #oﬂboﬂ 602 10 802 __8— 80L tm_umg .
6 06 8 08 G oL <9 09 S 05 o ov s o s2 (1 Si oL S
L N 2 Aol I " i 1 1 L L 1 1 Bol ! L 11
t t ) ;
w00 8188 (wsn Ugie (W 02) 4 ¥'S9 5

i (Wsi) ey (Wou ¥ 228 ws) 4oL

.l||1i||-|llll—.l..l.....-...:llltttll

| -

Y0C

Scanned with CamScanner




R L T,

Yapno o
@C.GG—@:COC WoOROQ [eanNaN ’ ﬂ # # ’ 3O WIS ED 1 O SRS A0A0 JNOIM ::.:5 B ]
COT O QUL O 1 1 RG WA i pauaeys Sugdogs

AROITIIOD B PUIND B] 00D 10 autiiap _
DL MO RUOIRUNN] [UADPES 11 Punt | e anSod

do
paod Auwe %g'0 sdow

8 Jepno ue apuacsd o ?w:g..._bt G0 URs Ny
= o v e 0 8 O 0 U e e e 0 o e RO
TREMAPEE AV 10 mongppe a1 &4 10 Ssuopeao) sudoadde gy n

15:. WU A Umop ding CLOT PWE 1G] 960 160 120 ON) S[auua adogs-uou o 1agunu Sue

Mﬂ.m.. w T H.H J:A M, «Huu;s. TTTT T 10 WO A SITUAL 1NATE O) PAPUNINGD B4 W nmedR (A0 ]
RS- Qut Og) Cruou) ‘u 'y CURTR RITTTRTTO TR BT TS

EOY) 193] URG wian s adops o il

1Y T j w ﬂ w w H w ﬂ wlw f —I'a R O S W et QUEOOE ST b gy AU O] BOFDON BROLD Xy
{wnupot) W (I ) qappa doy appeag

SUONBUB A, Uy (i GOg) ‘W Tl (OOL "ONY I |[1aa0 W xu g

(Wi gz W'y COLO "OND dap a0 gy

—— TR _.E_z_o.._

NIVHQ A10d

onm— a3

wuipae 10 ,61°6¢

WALGOL 10 0y
N bt e e

[ 4

WwggL w0 4

:—:T.,r. 2- i1 _.

5w —tad

SS—

Scanned with CamScanner



Grate Locks

O YRS
OR GARAATE WASKIR

Inlet/Outlet

End Plate

Catch Basin

PolyDrain Channel

\ B
5

2| o

ol

a9

L%

T LE

oXx 3

m=0

Scanned with CamScanner



Oflice: (408) 286-9101  Fax: (408) 286-2488

Silicon Vallcy Paving, Inc. PO Dox 26338, San Jose, CA 95159

/*"‘u"\
; SVP\ Date: Nov. 20, 2020
Project: MDUSD - Food & Nutrition Services
1\«..‘_,..- @o / Concord, CA
."'c .n"
Charlic Beigarten
Senior Construction Manager

Mt. Diablo Unified School Dist.
P. 925-825-7440 X 3861
C.925-542-8059

Re: Proposal for Extra Work — M & O Site Paving — C O # 5 — Remove and Replace
additional asphalt in front of Loading Dock, Replace Christy Box

Charlie,
We have the following price for extra work per your request:

Scope of Work:

Remove and Replace additional asphalt in front of Loading Dock approximately 600 SF
x 4" thick, Replace Christy Box 1 EA

Total this change order request: $3,400.00

See cost estimate attached.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Forrest Williams, Project Manager
Silicon Valley paving, Inc.
408-210-0588

Scanned with CamScanner



O " o ah T
LT AP Lt
e - - ekt

¥ . Tl

ST N
¥ 4

e B

1172072020 Sificon Vatiey Paving. Inc
MDUSD M & O - Site Paving
Remove and Replace Asphalt in Front of Loading Dock, Replace Christy Box
Labor Classification UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Laborer 4 HR 87.80 351.20
Equipment Operator 4 HR 111.30 445 20
Grading/Paving Crew Foreman 4 HR 117.60 470 40
Cement Mason HR 01.40 -
Cement Mason Foreman HR 99.80 -
Teamster HR 93.50 -
Subtotal $ 1,266.80
Equipment UNIT UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE
Concrete Saw and Truck HR 120.00 -
Super Dump Truck 2 HR 120.00 240.00
Concrete Rig Truck HR 47.00 -
Flatbed Truck HR 31.00 -
Skip Loader HR 72.00 “
Backhoe/Excavator HR 97.00 -
Cat Grader (Blade) HR 201.00 -
950 Big Loader HR 160.00 -
Mustang Skid Steer 4 HR 51.00 204.00
Mustang Grinder HR 50.00 -
Roller 2 HR 58.50 117.00
Sheepsfoot Roller HR 75.00 -
Compressor Package HR 42.00 -
Jumping Jack HR 29.00 -
Subtotal $ 561.00
Materials and Dump Fees UNIT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
Asphalt 15.5 tons 70.00 1,085.00
Subtotal $ 1,085.00
Subotal Labor, Equipment, Materials  $ 2,912.80
Mark up 15% 436.92
Subtotal $ 3,349.72
Subcontractor 1 LS -
Markup 5% -
Subtotal $ .
Subtotal Labor, Equipment, Materials, Subcontractor with Mark up  $ 3,349.72
Add forBond 1.5% $ 50.25
Total this PCO Request $ 3,399.97

Scanned with CamScanner



Silicon Valley Paving, Inc. PO Box 26538, San Jose, CA 98159 Office: (408) 286-9101 Fax: (408) 286-2488

P>
fg'/ SVP Date: Dec. 8, 2020
Project: MDUSD - Food & Nutrition Services
N '/ Concord, CA
\"’h..ﬂ‘ i

Charlie Beigarten

Senior Construction Manager

Mt. Diablo Unified School Dist.

P. 925-825-7440 X 3861

C.925-542-8059 (0

Re: Proposal for Extra Work — M & O Site Paving — C O #%~ Landscape Changes

Charlie,

We have the following price for extra work per your request:

Scope of Work:

Landscape Changes per Field Directive # 1: Add 14 EA 24” box trees, 2-remote control
valves, 28-bubblers & lateral lines.

Total this change order request: $13,144.96 '(DM
pe

See cost estimate attached.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Forrest Williams, PrOJect Manager
Silicon Valley paving, Inc.
408-210-0588

Scanned with CamScanner



LONE STAR

LANDSCAPE, INC.

December 8, 2020
Re: Paving at Maintenance & Operation Complex-Mt. Diablo USD

Attention: Forrest/SVP
The cost for the additional work under Field Directive #1 is $12,334.

This includes 14-24” box trees, 2-remote control valves, 28-bubblers &
lateral lines.

Our standard exclusions apply:
Traffic & pedestrian control

Clearing, grubbing & grading
Existing tree protection, removal & trimming

Export of soils/spoils
Trenching & boring through paved areas

Compaction requirements under paved areas

Protection & maintenance of existing landscape areas to remain

Permits, fees & bonds.

If you have any questions, feel free to call me.

Thank you,

Robert Samaniego

Contractor’s License # 463280 Phone 408-682-0100
Fax 408-682-0109

P.O. Box 70
San Martin, CA 95046

Scanned with CamScanner



- . w

- —

S ——

1287202

Sdicon Valley Paving, Inc.

MDUSD M & O - Site Paving

Landscape Changes per Field Drective # 1

Lahor Classification UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Laborer HR 8780 -
Equipment Operator HR 111.30 -
GraangPaving Crew Foreman HR 117.€0 -
Cement Mason HR 91.40 -
Cement Mason Foreman HR 99 80 .
Teamster HR 93.50 -
Subtotal § -
Egquipment UNIT  UNIT PRICE _UNIT PRICE
Concrete Saw and Truck HR 120.00 -
Super Dump Truck HR 120.00 -
Concrete Rig Truck HR 47.00 -
Flatbed Truck HR 31.00 -
Skip Loacer HR 72.00 -
Backhoe/Excavator HR 97.00 -
Cat Grader (Blade) HR 201.00 -
950 Big Loader HR 160.00 -
Mustang Skid Steer HR 51.00 -
Mustang Grinder HR 50.00 -
Roller HR 64.00 -
Sheepsfoot Roller HR 75.00 -
Compressor Package HR 42.00 -
Jumping Jack HR 29.00 -
Subtotal $ -
Materials and Dump Fees UNIT  UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
Concrete CY 203.50 -
Asphalt tons 74.00 -
Dump Fees EA 250.00 -
Subtotal $ -
Subotal Labor, Equipment, Materials $ -
Mark up 15% -
Subtotal $ -
Subcontractor - Lonestar Landscape 1 LS 12,334.00 12,334.00
Markup 5% 616.70
Subtotal $ 12,950.70
Subtotal Labor, Equipment, Materials, Subcontractor with Mark up  § 12,950.70
Add for Bond 1.5% $ 194.26
Total this PCO Request $ 13,144.96

Scanned with CamScanner



e for extra work

We havé the followingd pric

Scope of Work:
asphalt 3" thick

Remove baserock, install
area 176 SF.
quest: $1,146.71

Total this change order re

See cost estimate attached.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Forrest Williams, Project Manager

Silicon Valley pavi
s L

Scanned with CamScanner



MDUSD M & O - Site Paving Restore
AC Trenches
Labor Classification UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Laborer
a8 HR i
Equipment Operator HR 1?: gg 702;‘0
Grading Paving Crew Foreman HR 117.60 .
Cement Mason HR 91.40 ;
Cement Mason Foreman HR 99.80 .
Teamster HR 93.50 -
Subtotal § 702.40
Eguipment UNIT ___UNIT PRICE _ UNIT PRICE
Concrete Saw and Truck HR 120.00 -
Super Dump Truck HR 120.00 -
Concrete Rig Truck HR 47.00 -
Flatbed Truck HR 31.00 -
Skip Loader HR 72.00 -
Backhoe/Excavator HR 97.00 -
Cat Grader (Blade) HR 201.00 =
950 Big Loader HR 160.00 -
Mustang Skid Steer HR 51.00 -
Mustang Grinder HR 50.00 -
Rolier HR 64.00 -
Sheepsfoot Roller HR 75.00 ~
Compressor Package HR 42.00 -
Jumping Jack HR 29.00 -
Subtotal § -
Materials and Dump Fees UNIT  UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
Asphalt 4 tons 70.00 280.00
Baserock tons 11.00 -
Dump Fees EA 250.00 .
Subtotal $ 280.00
Subotal Labor, Equipment, Materials $ 982.40
Mark up 15% 147.36
Subtotal $ 1,129.76
Subcontractor 1 LS -
Markup 5% =
Subtotal $ -
Subtotal Labor, Equipment, Materials, Subcontractor with Mark up  § 1,129.76
Add for Bond 1.5% $ 16.95
Total this PCO Request $ 1,146.71

Scanned with CamScanner



Silicon Valley Paving, Inc. PO Box 26858, San Jose, CA 95159

AN \ihllfp\\

Date:
Project:

Office: (408) 286-9101

Dec. 21, 2020

MDUSD - Food & Nutrition Services

Concord, CA

Fax: (408) 286-2488

Charlic Beigarten

Senior Construction Manager
Mut. Diablo Unified School Dist.
P.925-825-7440 X 3861

C.925-542-8059

Re: Proposal for Extra Work — M & O Site Paving — C O # 8 — Restore Concrete Apron

at Bus Garage

Charlie,

We have the following price for extra work per your request:

Scope of Work:

Remove baserock, install concrete 6" thick with rebar at apron in front of Bus Garage

Total area 50’ x 3’ x 6” thick
Total this change order request: $6,078.92 { %

See cost estimate attached.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Forrest Williams, Project Manager
Silicon Valley paving, Inc.

408-210-0588

©

Scanned with CamScanner



Siicon Valey Paving, Inc

12/147202
MOUSDO M & O - S22 Paving
Restore Concrete Apron at Bus
Garage
Labor Classification UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Sorer 8 HR 87.80 702 40
t';:w; Opatator HR 111.30 .
Graging Paving Crew Foreman HR 117.60 B
Cement Mason 24 HR 9140 2.193.60
Cement Mason Foreman 8 HR 99 80 798 40
Teamstor HR 93 50 .
Subtotal $ 3,694.40
Equipment UNIT UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE
Concrete Saw and Truck HR ::gg -
Super Dump Truck HR : -
Concrete Rig Truck 8 HR 47.00 376.00
Fatbed Truck HR 31.00 %
Skip Loader HR 72.00 -
Backhoe Excavator HR 97.00 -
Cat Grader (Blade) HR 201.00 -
850 Big Loader HR 160.00 -
Mustang Skid Steer HR 51.00 #
Mustang Grinder HR 50.00 =
Roller HR 64.00 -
Sheepsfoot Roller HR 75.00 -
Compressor Package HR 42.00 -
Jumping Jack HR 29.00 -
Subtotal $ 376.00
Materials and Dump Fees UNIT  UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
Concrete 5 CcY 203.50 1,017.50
Rebar 300 LF 0.40 120.00
Dump Fees EA 250.00 -
Subtotal $ 1,137.50
Subotal Labor, Equipment, Materials $ 5,207.90
Mark up 15% 781.19
Subtotal $ 5,989.09
Subcontractor 1 LS .
Markup 5% -
Subtotal $ -
Subtotal Labor, Equipment, Materials, Subcontractor with Mark up  $ 5,989.09
Add for Bond 1.5% $ 89.84
Total this PCO Request $ 6,078.92

Scanned with CamScanner



	ACFrOgCV__RZQ5R9u2oemSD6cXdnGwXt7KA8nd0Qe4Wg2YncO4Mq8bfB38511dxBOINEmMsuSogsVb9PZA8NAf3QNsD72OmdacysTL3ETy3Zb4YzjgjAz15jVlgPz_4=
	Bid 1871 Back Up



